PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Deepak Massand	08/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Litera Technology LLC
Street Address:	5000 Crossmill Road
City:	McLeansville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12862308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: melanie.grover@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11227.0009-00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Grover

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 17

PATENT REEL: 024878 FRAME: 0916

024878 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING CONTEXT RECOGNITION			
for which I executed an application for United States Lett States Letters Patent on August 24, 2010 (Application	ers Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United No); and		
Rd. McLeansville, NC 27301 (hereinafter referred to as A	on of North Carolina whose post office address is 5000 Crossmill assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters ed upon this application;		
hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and invention and this application, and all divisions, and contict which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, a provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to clais Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this inventional granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all earny request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with	nuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above m priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for tion in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be xtensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize ks of the United States and any official of any foreign country ribed above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to a the terms of this Assignment;		
its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respe lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and de perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its succ reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally	It will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, ecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all eliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to be essors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and y do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and or this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it tion of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its		
AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorn in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application number of said application when known.	neys I have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney ion No, filed August 24,2010) the filing date and		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	t my hands.		
* ************************************	Idress: Deepak Massand Idress: 5002 Crossmill Rd. McLeansville, NC 27301		
State of NOTITH CAROLINA) By			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this			

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 08/24/2010